1322

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 216

APPROVALS

No. 49

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

Aul.

Can,

MFN.

Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

Group 653

654.030.4
654.030.4

654.030.4
654.030.4
654.030.4
654.060.0

655.420.1
655.420.9

655.431.9

657.800.9

698.912.9

718.420.9

Ref. No.
20.1

Penofome solution

Utonex vials

Products, as may be approved when 1mported

in bulk and not being soaps or containing
soap—
Approved—
Colosyl WX, F.T.1 ..
Cycloryl 580, 585N, 599
Hydrosol 4x

Fabrics, imitation straw, of man-made ﬁbres,
woven, plain or fancy, for use in making foot-
wear ..

Bows for attachment to hat leathers .

Braid or lace, gold or silver, also plam black
oak-leaf braid and mohair braid, declared
by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making hats and caps

Piping cord, other than cotton, for milliners’
use (similar in appearance to wire piping but
containing no metal)

Piping cord, cotton, for milliners’ use (similar
in appearance to wire piping but containing
no metal)

Tassels, hatmakers’, being short lengths of
narrow braid with tasselled ends, used for
joining the ends of hat leathers

Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with
an all-over design, used for hat making

Buckram millinery net ..

Imitation horsehair fabric, coated or s1zed for
use in the manufacture of hats

Bindings of leathercloth, when declared:

(2) by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making footwear; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by

him only to footwear manufacturers .

for making footwear

Strawplait, peculiar to use in building up hats,
and not being hat trimmings, plain or fancy,
composed wholly or partially of grass, rush,
hemp, straw, or crinoline, or imitation grass,
rush, hemp, or straw (including cellophane
and paper yarn)

Spools for typewriter, adding machine, cash
register, and similar ribbons

Wheel assemblies for earth compactors incor-

porating tyres of the following sizes:

13.00 X 24 -26 ply
18.00 x 25 -40 ply

Note to Part II of the Tariff-Concessions:
(1) RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS—

The under-mentioned institutions have
been approved in respect of scientific
instruments or apparatus imported by or
for these institutions, for pure scientific
research under Annexes C and D to the
UNESCO Agreement, provided that the
following declaration is made by a respon-
sible officer of the institution in respect of
each importation:

(a) That the goods are of a kind approved
by Annexes C and D to the
UNESCO Agreement, and will be
used only for the purposes men-
tioned in the Agreement

(b) That the goods will be used under the
control and responsibility of the
institution concerned

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

20%
20%

25%
25%
10%

25%

Free
Free

15%

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

209

15%

23.1
10.2
10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

216
216

216
216
216
216

216
216

216

216

216

216

216
216

216

216

216

216

1/8/66
1/4/66

1/8/66
1/1/66
1/8/66
1/4/66

7/4/66
7/4/66

7/4/66

7/4/66

7/4/66

1/7/62

1/7/62
1/7/62

1/7/62

1/7/62

1/7/66

1/7/65

30/9/71
30/9/71

30/6/73
30/6/69
30/6/73

31/12/71

30/6/73
30/6/73

30/6/69

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73
30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

31/3/67



