TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 216

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
541.700.9 541.700.9 554.200.0	Penofome solution Utonex vials Products, as may be approved, when imported	Free Free Free			20% 20%	25 % 25 % 10 %	23.1 10.2 10.8	216 216	1/8/66 1/4/66	30/9/71 30/9/71
	in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap— Approved— Colosyl WX, F.T.1 Cycloryl 580, 585N, 599							216 216	1/8/66 1/1/66	30/6/73 30/6/69
Group 653	Hydrosol 4x Fabrics, imitation straw, of man-made fibres, woven, plain or fancy, for use in making footwear	Free		• •		25%	10.8	216 216	1/8/66 1/4/66	30/6/73 31/12/71
654.030.4 654.030.4	Bows for attachment to hat leathers Braid or lace, gold or silver, also plain black oak-leaf braid and mohair braid, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats and caps	Free Free	••	••	• •	Free Free	10.8 10.8	216 216	7/4/66 7/4/66	30/6/73 30/6/73
654.030.4	Piping cord, other than cotton, for milliners' use (similar in appearance to wire piping but containing no metal)	Free			••	15%	10.8	216	7/4/66	30/6/69
654.030.4	Piping cord, cotton, for milliners' use (similar in appearance to wire piping but containing no metal)	Free		• •		Free	10.8	216	7/4/66	30/6/73
654.030.4	Tassels, hatmakers', being short lengths of narrow braid with tasselled ends, used for joining the ends of hat leathers	Free				Free	10.8	216	7/4/66	30/6/73
654.060.0 655.420.1	Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with an all-over design, used for hat making Buckram millinery net	Free Free				Free Free	10.8	216 216	1/7/62	30/6/73 30/6/73
655.420.9	Imitation horsehair fabric, coated or sized, for use in the manufacture of hats Bindings of leathercloth, when declared:	Free Free	••			Free Free	10.8	216 216	1/7/62	30/6/73
655.431.9	 (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear 		••	•	•					
657.800.9	Strawplait, peculiar to use in building up hats, and not being hat trimmings, plain or fancy, composed wholly or partially of grass, rush, hemp, straw, or crinoline, or imitation grass, rush, hemp, or straw (including cellophane and paper yarn)	Free	• •		••	Free	10.8	216	1/7/62	30/6/73
698.912.9	Spools for typewriter, adding machine, cash register, and similar ribbons	Free	••		••	20%	10.8	216	1/7/66	30/6/73
718.420.9	Wheel assemblies for earth compactors incorporating tyres of the following sizes: 13.00 × 24 - 26 ply 18.00 × 25 - 40 ply	Free	• •	••		15%	10.8	216	1/7/65	31/3/67
Ref. No. 20.1	Note to Part II of the Tariff-Concessions: (1) RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS— The under-mentioned institutions have been approved in respect of scientific instruments or apparatus imported by or									
	for these institutions, for pure scientific research under Annexes C and D to the UNESCO Agreement, provided that the following declaration is made by a respon-									
	sible officer of the institution in respect of each importation: (a) That the goods are of a kind approved by Annexes C and D to the					-			·	
	UNESCO Agreement, and will be used only for the purposes men- tioned in the Agreement									
	(b) That the goods will be used under the control and responsibility of the institution concerned						,			4